SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 1276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014 in MCA No. 1820/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MEGHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv. for

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMP No.478 of 2013 pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Surat, Gujarat.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER