SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3132/2015

MEGHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent has yet not filed the counter affidavit.

A perusal of the order dated 10.8.2015 shows that the respondent was already warned with the last opportunity.

Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

Petition now be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar