COURT NO.8

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).3132/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014 in MCA No. 1820/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MEGHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Vikash Singh, AOR Mr. Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel

for the respondent, the matter is adjourned for te

weeks.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.11.23 16:50:56 IST

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: